

Ref no: 089270618
From: Public
Date: 27/06/18
Subject: E.G Asset List

REQUEST

I would like to make a request under the freedom of information act. Please could you provide me with the following information? E.G Asset List

The hospitals under your trust?

Number and types of operating theatres.

Number of beds within the critical/intensive care unit(s).

Number of endoscopy treatment rooms/theatres.

if possible I would like to know the make, model and age of the following equipment if applicable:

- 1.0 Ultra clean ventilation systems
- 2.0 General Theatres
- 3.0 Ceiling mounted medical service pendants
- 4.0 Operating lights
- 5.0 Theatre control panels
- 6.0 AHU Units
- 7.0 Class 1,2 & 3 Cabinets

RESPONSE

St Helens and Knowsley Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust have 3 sites:-

Newton Community Hospital

St Helens Hospital

Whiston Hospital

The number of operating theatres are:-

St Helens Hospital - 6 (inclusive of 2 Ultra Clean Ventilation theatres)

Whiston Hospital - 15 (inclusive of 2 Ultra Clean Ventilation theatres, 1 Burns, 2 Maternity)

There are 14 beds within the critical/intensive care unit.

There are 2 endoscopy treatment rooms and theatres.

The equipment was commissioned in 2008 at St Helens and 2010 at Whiston.

The make and model of the following equipment is:

1. Ultra clean ventilation systems – Admeco Air Ceiling Gene
2. General Theatres – Trumpf
3. Ceiling mounted medical service pendants – Trumpf
4. Operating lights – Trumpf LED
5. Theatre control panels – Cropico
6. AHU Units – Air Handling System
7. Class 1,2 & 3 Cabinets – Afos, Envair, MacLaire